

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.4474 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
05.	10.07.2024	<u>TRR, J</u> The present writ petition is filed challenging the action of the 3rd respondent in not paying the bills for an amount of Rs.22,03,773/- for supply of fertilizers by the petitioner. The 3rd respondent filed counter and admitted that amount will be paid on receipt of the amount from the horticulture department and also stated that there is no willful negligence on the part of the 3rd respondent in not paying the bills. Therefore, the 3rd respondent is directed to make his endeavor to pay the amount, which was due to the petitioner, within a period of six (06) weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of the order, failing which, 3rd respondent shall pay interest @ 9% p.a. till the realization. TRR,J KBN	

--	--	--	--