

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: WRIT PETITION NO: 4474 of 2024
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	18.03.2026	<u>VN, J</u> Learned counsel for Respondent No. 3 submitted a memo on 16.03.2026. wherein, a letter dated 23.02.2026, issued by the Director of Horticulture to the State Project Director, APIIATP, was also filed along with the memo. In the aforesaid letter, the State Project Director, APIIATP was requested to release an amount of Rs.2,81,74,074/- towards expenses incurred for supply of fertilizers, which is inclusive of the amount due to the Petitioner. Learned Assistant Government Pleader submits that the amount due to the Petitioner would be disbursed within a period of three weeks. Post this matter on 09.04.2026. _____ VN, J chs	

--	--	--	--